Superior Court of California County of Santa Clara

CONTACT BENJAMIN T. RADA

Public Affairs brada@scscourt.org (408) 882-2709 desk (408) 334-9236 cell



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: October 31, 2019

Law Foundation of Silicon Valley and Legal Advocates for Children and Youth Honors Judge Julie A. Emede

SAN JOSÉ, Calif. (October 31, 2019): The Law Foundation of Silicon Valley honored Judge Julie A. Emede at a benefit for Legal Advocates for Children and Youth (LACY) on Friday, October 25, 2019. Judge Emede was recognized for her outstanding contributions to improve conditions for children living in Santa Clara County.

Judge Emede is an innovative leader in assisting self-represented litigants, working with community partners, championing the need for supervised visitation, providing services at the courthouse, and incorporating guardianship matters into a family setting. Judge Emede has overseen domestic violence matters when children were involved, misdemeanor and felony family violence cases, and served on the Domestic Violence Council. A former Supervising Judge of the Santa Clara Superior Court Family Division and currently assigned to the Probate Division, Judge Emede continues to work on improving how the Court handles domestic violence cases and facilitates trainings on the topic.

Presiding Judge Deborah A. Ryan shared her praise of Judge Emede: "Judge Emede is a dedicated jurist who truly embodies the mission of the Court. She is committed to serving the people of Santa Clara County and works tirelessly to ensure the well-being of some of the most vulnerable members of our community."

To view Judge Emede's receipt of this award, please click the link below:

VIDEO: Honorable Julie A. Emede - Law Foundation's LACY Honors

###